Ay Hen 4ett- 1o2-

5000 Diamondhead Circle « Diamondhead, MS 39525-3260
D IA]MD NDhEAD Phone: 228.222.4626 Fax: 228.222.4390

MISSISSIPPI www.diamondhead.ms.gov

June 3, 2016

Mayor and Councilmembers

5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Mayor and Councilmembers:

RE: Designations of Engineering Firms of Record for City projects

Sealed RFQ’s were received from professional engineering firms to be considered as Engineering Firms
of Record for City Projects. Selection and approval in this matter is greatly appreciated.

City Manager

CRyjk



@gm Them Jott,-108

Hancock County Libr ystem

Reaching Ne w Heights

June 8, 2016

Mayor Thomas E. Schafer IV
City of Diamondhead

5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

REQUEST FOR FY 2016 LIBRARY MATERIALS FUNDS
Dear Mayor Schafer:

As you are aware, the Hancock County Board of Supervisors and the Hancock County
Library System have reached an agreement to reopen the East Hancock Public Library.
We anticipate having library services restored during the week of June 20.

Last summer, the Diamondhead City Council approved $10,000 for the purchase of
books, DVDs, and other materials for the East Hancock Public Library. | am writing to
ask that the Council release those funds to the library system, so that we may proceed
with obtaining those items.

The library system’s Board of Trustees and staff are very pleased to be able to bring

library services back to the citizens of Diamondhead. We look forward to the reopening
of the library and a continued partnership with your city.

ely,

Sine

Courtney Thomas

Executive Director
/l }Z
('

312 Highway 90 » Bay 5t. Louis, MS 39520 « 228-467-6836 » www.hancocklibraries.info



Pgenc. Lhem Aete-/1o
NTAYIMY I 5000 Dlamondhead Circle » Diamondhead, MS 39525-3260
D IA.MU ND}'EAD Phone: 228.222.4626 Fax: 228.222.4390
l i www. diamondhead.ms. gov

J MISSISSIPPI

June 15, 2016

Mayor and Councilmembers
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Mayor and Councilmembers:

RE: Revised Invoice No. 5 Traffic Study (STP-0023 -00(050)LPA/ 107130-711000

Attached for your review and approval is revised Invoice No. 5 in the amount of $6,393.32 from
Pickering Firm, Inc. for professional services relating to the traffic study. This payment is part of the

MDOT grant received for the traffic study and covers the period January 1 — 31, 2016 bringing the tota]
paid to date at 98% of the estimated overal! project cost.

Thank you for your approval and consideration in this matter.

Clovis Reed
City Manager

CR:jk



& Pickering

Our Foundation, Qur Future
Since 1946

June 8, 2016

Mr. Clovis Reed, City Manager
City of Diamondhead

5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:  City of Diamondhead Traffic Study
Project No. STP-0023-00(050)LPA
Pickering Project No. 24494.01
Hancock County

Dear Clovis:

Submitted herewith is one (1) revised engineering estimate for the period ending
January 31, 2016 on the above captioned project. The estimate is being revised to reflect

a reduction in fixed fee to reflect the maximum 75% limit as per Article VI Part D of the
contract,

The total billing to date reflects approximately 98% of the estimated fee for the project.
Please sign where required and email the entire invoice package, along with proof of
payment, to Ipainvoicef@imdot,ms.gov for further processing and reimbursement

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact me,

Sincerely,

Richard C. Ferguson, P.E.
PRINCIPAL

pe:  File

Enclosures

Facility Design = Civil Engingering « Surveying e Transportation s Natural / Water Resources
2001 Airport Road, Suite 201  Flowood, MS 39232 » Phone: 601.956.3663 « Fax 601.056.7817 = www.pickeringfirm.com



PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING CSU-001 For LPA's

MISSISSIPP]I DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING ESTIMATE - RECAP SHEET

P.Q. No. 3941
Vendor Number 31000271173 0 Invoice Number : 78910
Project No. STP-0023-00(030LPA/ 107130-711080 County Hancock Sheet No. 101
In Account With City of Diamondhead, 5000 Diamoudhead Circle, Diamondhead. MS 39525
Contract Number: £S00004393
Est. No. 5 {Progress Estimate / Final) Period  January I, 2016 Thru January 31, 2016 Document No.
Line lem OCA User Code 1 | Objest Project Number/ Detail Code | User Code 2 Current Period Previous Estimate Total Allowed 10 Date
Total Participating Cost 1 080125 115 1612 107130 711000 1 $6,393.32 $52,654.73 $59,048.05
Total $6,393,32 $52,654.73 $55,048.05
Total All Work Doe $6,393.32 $52,654.73 $59,048.05
Total Net Work Due $6,393.32 $52,654.73 559,048.05
Invoice Submitted w W Current Termination Date of Contract:
Oripginal Signed o 6-30-2016
Piekering Firee, Inc. Project Manager {{pnsultant)
#4 No Wark i reimbursable after th N )
LPA Official O o Wotk s embmable ogeisy  |AMOUNT OF PAYMENT FOR ALL ESTIMATES SHOULD BE TO THE NEAREST
City of Diamondhead CENTS (30.00)
MDOT Planning Division Madmum Amount Aliowed for Proj {
- ject (Tatal Met
JefTEly, P.E. Work Due):  561,851.81
Director 6T GSU - Scot Bhrgont

% Matching Funds ] 1 080125 115 1612 107130 711000 1 ($1,278.66} ($10,530.95) ($11,809.61)
Deduction for LPA 20.00000%

TOTAL Net Amount Owed to the LPA $5,114.66 $42,125.78 $47,238.44




INVOICE

ﬂ * ) FPickering Firm, Inc.
ﬁ Plckerlng Facility Design ® Civil Engineering ® Surveying ®

A Transportation ® Natural / Water Resources

2001 Airport Road, Suite 201, Flowood, MS 39232

PH 601.956.3663 FAX 601.956.7817 www.pickeringfirm.com

City of Diamonhead June 8, 2016
5000 Diamondhead Circle Project No: 24494.01
Diamondhead, MS 39525 Invoice No: 0078910

City of Diamondhead Traffic Study
Project No. STP-0023-00{050)LPA/107130-7 11000
Hancock County

Client Contact: Clovis Reed, City Manager
Profession ices from Jan 2016 to January 31, 201
Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
SENIOR ENGINEER
Ferguson, Richard 12.00 42.80 513.60
Ferguson, Richard 2.00 45.72 91.44
ENGINEER
Warkentin, Matthew 13.00 2717 353.21
Warkentin, Matthew 29.00 31.25 908.25
PROFESSIONAL INTERN
McCormick, William 25.00 23.50 587.50
Totals 81.00 2,452.00
27772 times  2,452.00 6,305.69
1.12 fimes  §,809.6% 7,628.85
Total Labor 7,626.85
Reimbursable Expenses
TRAVEL-REIMB
1M5/2016 Ferguson, Richard MILEAGE 169.75
Total Reimbursables 1.0 fimes 169.75 169.75
Additional Fees
Fixed Fee Reduction for 75% Limit -1,403.28
Total Additional Fees -1,403.28 -1,403.28
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 6,393.32 52,654.73 59,048.05
Limit 61,851.81
Remaining 2,803.76
Total this Invoice $6,393.32

6775 LENOX CENTER COURT, SWHTE 300, MEMPHIS, TN 38115 PAYMENT DUE ON RECEIPT



Project 24494.01 City of Diamondhead Traffic Study Invoice 0078910
Bl | Ilng BaCkU p Monday, June 8, 2018
Pickering Invoice 0078910 Dated 6/6/2016 2:53:50 PM
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
SENIOR ENGINEER
01908 Ferguson, Richard 1/6/2016 2.00 45.72 91.44
01908 Ferguson, Richard 1/14/20186 2.00 42.80 85.60
01908 Ferguson, Richard 1/15/2016 10.00 42,80 428.00
ENGINEER
02036 Warkentin, Matthew 1/4/2018 3.00 31.25 83.75
02036 Warkentin, Matthew 1/5/2016 9.00 31.25 281.25
02036 Warkentin, Matthew 1/6/2018 10.00 31.25 312,50
02036 Warkentin, Matthew 1/7/2016 5.00 31.25 156.25
02038 Warkentin, Matthew 1/8/2016 2.00 31.25 62.50
02036 Warkentin, Matthew 171472016 3.00 27.17 81.51
02036 Warkentin, Matthew 1/15/2016 10.00 2717 271.70
PROFESSIONAL INTERN
02057 McCormick, William 1/4/2016 9.00 23.50 211.50
02057 McCormick, William 1/5/2016 8.00 23.50 188.00
02057 McCormick, William 1/6/2016 8.00 23.50 188.00
Totals 81.00 2,452.00
27772 times  2,452.00 6,809.69
112times  6,809.569 7,626.85
Total Labor 7.626.85
Reimbursable Expenses
TRAVEL-REIMB
EX 0020906 1/15/2016 Ferguson, Richard / MILEAGE 169.75
Total Reimbursables 1.0 times 169.75 169.75
Total the Project $7,796.60
Total this Report $7,796.60

8775 LENOX CENTER COURT, SUITE 300, MEMPHIS, TN 38115  PAYMENT DUE ON RECEIPT

Page 2



Detailed Expense Report

Thursday, February 25, 2016

11:32:58 AM
Pickering
Employee 01908 Ferguson, Richard C.
Signed
Approved
Profit Canter 07:E4:84
Expense Report: EXPENSE REPORT 01.18.16 Report Date: 1/18/2016
Date Category Description Project Task Bill Account Amount
1/15/2016 ENTERTAINM LUNCH 24494 01 001 |:| 683.00 55.76
ENT
City of Diamondhead Traffic Study
Business Reason: PROJECT MEETING Each Person: R. FERGUSON
M. WARKENTIN
1/15/2016 MILEAGE MILEAGE 24494.01 001 582.00 169.75
City of Diamondhead Traffic Study
Business Reason: PROJECT MEETING Travel From/To; ROUNDTRIP Travel: 350.00 mi @ 0.485
FLOWOOD TO BILOXI
1152016 VEHICLE 90384.00 E[ 761.00 {169.75)
OPERATING
EXPENSE
{COMPANY
AUTO)
ADMIN - CENTRAL MS
TRANSPORTATION
Total Expenses §5.76
Amount Advanced
Total Due §5.76
v7.4.714 (RHODES) -

Page 1 of 1



Ae Hew o6

Where fiving is easy.

1 5000 Diamondhead Circle « Diamondhead, MS$ 39525-3260
D IAMUNDHEA Phone: 228.222.4626 Fax: 228.222.4390
> MISSISS I1P Y . www. ciamondhead. s, gov
:f;"

2

June 15, 2016

Mayor and Councilmembers
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Mayor and Councilmembers:

RE: Kiko Street Drainage — Final Payment, Summary Change Order and Close Out

Attached for your review and approval is Final Pay Application No. 3 in the amount of $2,490.31 to J.E.
Talley Construction, Inc. for the Kiko Street Drainage Project. Also for your approval is the Summary of
Change Order reflecting $2,500.00 project cost reduction as well as the close out documents including
substantial completion and release of liens.

If your review finds the documents to be in order, please proceed with approval. Thank you for your
consideration in this matter.

interely,

Clovis Reed
City Manager

CR:jk

attachments



Civil Engineers and Professional Land Surveyors

925 Tommy-Munve Brive, Sulle G
Bllosi, Mississippi 39532
Phone; 228-385-2350
Fax 208-385-2353
Toll Free; 888-385-2350
June 13,2016

Mr. Clovis Reed

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 38525

Re:  Diamondhead Drainage Project — Kiko street
Pay Request No 3 (Final)
Dear Mr. Reed:
Enclosed you will find Final Pay Requiest No. 3 for the above referenced project.  The work
has been petformed and s acceptable. | have also aftached the close out documents
including the Release of Liens, the Warranty, the Summary CGhange Order, the Cerfificate of

Substantial Completion and the Consent of Burely. We recommend fo the City of
Diamondhead, that JE Talley Construction, Inc. be paid the requested amount of $2,490,31.

Please sign -and return a copy of the Summary Change Order and Subistantial Completion
forms for our records.

Respectfully submitted,
SEYMOUR ENGINEERING

Sincerely o N
SEYMOUR ENGINEERING.

Roland J. “Joey’ Diaz_,j Jr., P.E. (MS 18668)
Project Engineer

Ca: Mr. Richard Sullivan, Mr. David Rivers, Ms. Jeannie Klein



PAYMENT APPLICATION | | | Page 1
Tor City of Dlamendhead PROJECT  Kiko St Drainage Improvarments APPLICATION # 3 Final Distribution to:
5000 Digmondhead Circle t‘g‘g":' ‘I‘?gl\? Drainags Inprovernents to Kiko Strast PERIOD THRU: 0412912015 [ OUINER
Dlamgndhiezd, MS 39525. | " 5000 Digmondhead Cirele PROJEGT #s: £ ARcHTECT
Aftn: Diamondheed, M8 39525 L O CONTRAETOR
FROM: JE Takley Construction Inc ARCHITECT! Seymour Ergihesring DATE OF CONTRAGT:  D2otrz018 L& -
1711 Propsset Avenue 925 Taminy Munio, Suite G ]
. Pescagoula, M3.39567 Biloxi MS 36552
FOR:
; BT ¥ " ‘;' ARG Contractors signature below fs his assurance to Owner, cpneem‘l‘pg;the‘payménf hiessin applied for;
CONTRACTOR'S 8 UMMARY OF WORK thiat {1y thie Work has been performed as required in the Contract Documents, () a{ﬂ suins previcusly
. o e - paid to Contractor under the Contracthave been uged to pay Contractor's costs for lzbor, materials
éﬁﬁgﬁ;‘;’;fp"ga:ﬁ:‘;rﬁf’aiﬁjm as.shown hefow. End other dbligatisns under #he Contiact for Work previously paid fer, and (3) Contracior is legally
- geis : entitled to this payment.
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT §49.903.10 | CONTRACTOR~HE 'I’alléy Copstrdgiion Ing
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS $250000) lgy: 7 5’7 e Dae: S P
3. CURRENT CONTRAET AMOUNT  (Line'1 += 2) $47,403.10 Mmph E.° Tall.e.jj;ﬁ; Vice President ]
4. TOTAL GOMPLETED'AND STORED 4740801 Sfa i ‘Mi*_.‘-isiss‘ij}pi ’ (}i;]‘iﬁg’s&f
(Column G on Confirijation'Page) ~ | County ofy Jackson A f‘g{ NRY PUs S
5 RETANAGE: Stibseribed and swarn to before o X
- RETAINAGE: » - iy o F07 D 100934 - Lo
2 0,00% of Compileted Work $0.00 e thls §?7)’7 dayof Mw 20/ ¢ ! MARYL. JoHNSON
(Golimns D + E-on Gonfinuation Page) - (_4/ ‘ Y ) ¥:
B.  0.00% of Materzl Stored §0.00 o s A4 % LCommission Expires S
(Columin F on Cohtiruation Pags) [P;ldzm P@: E;ﬁ /; ' - f"{/f’“‘ c‘:"ﬁa“ %2018 N
Total Retéinage (Lirs a.+ 5b of My Commission EXmiee: (G e AT RErorv A
Column [ on Continuation. Page) §0.00 ARGH]TECT‘S‘CERTEF?GA?EON' R
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $47,403.11 | architects signaturs below is his assurance to Owner, conoeming the payment hereln applied for,
{Line 4 Minus Line' 5 Total) that (1) Arehitect has inspected the Work represented by this ‘Application, (2)‘511%1; Work has been
o o A T A _— ! A completed o the extent indicated In this Appiicatian, and the guality of workmarship and materials.
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS 544"'912780 sonforms with thie Coritract Rocuments, (8) this Application for Payinent aecurately states the armount
L ot Wairk corrpleted and payment due therefor, and (4) Architect knows: of no rédson why payient
8: PAYMENT DUE r 52?495_‘.3-1'ﬂi shiould not be-made.
b. BALANCE TO COMPLETION CERTIFIED AMOUNT..ccnessstscam: - e 2,990.3{ 3/
{line 3 minis Life 8) (50:01) tifthe certified atount Is-différenf from fhé payment.die, you should aftach an explanation. Initiat all
" : : i i I the figures that are changed to match the certified amourit,)
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADRDITIONS DEDUCTIONS g’y&uggg}? — .
Total changes approved in - j T AROMFEST: - : T _
pravious months T $0.60 11— §0.00 1 By: W a @M @ . Datel " Lo /{7& éé
Total approved this fonik ____ $0.00 ($2.50000) 1|\ iier e Appiication nor padment apaliedfor herein is assignable of negofiable daymént shall be
TOTALS 5080 | {$2,500.00} 1 made only.to Contricier, and is-without prejudics 1o any Tights of Owner or Contractor under the
NET GHANGES ¥52,500,00) Contract Documents or-othenwise, _ _ _ _
' Qisantum Sefware Soldtions, Inc. Document

BAYMENT APPLIGATION:



CONTINUATION PAGE

CONTINUATION PAGE Page 2 of &
PROJECT: " Kiko:St Drainags Improvemants APPLIGATION#: ' 3Final
: Diairiage Improveiments.to Kiko Strést. DATE OF APPLICATION:. 041282018
Payriént Application containing Cenfractorsisignature is attached, PERIOD THRU:. Q412872016
PROJECT #s:.
R B c 5 TE F N 0 T
SCHEDULED ___COMPLETED'WORK STORED: TOTAL, % BALANCE | RETAINAGE
ITEN # WORK DESGRIPTION AMOUNT ANOUNT AMOUNT | MATERIALS | COMPLETEDAND | comMP|  TO (I Viariahte)
" PREVIOLE | THIS PERIGE 1INOT INDORE} STORED (G/C) CQMF’LE:I'!ON
_ PERIODS: o © O {DHE+F) (C-h
QTy $AMT .
i iobilization $4,235.00 $4,235.00 | 50,00 $0.00 $4,235.00 | 100% §0.00
5423500 PER Lump Sum i6o-  1.0D Clepe ] 000 .00 (o0 »
2 Saw CutAshalt T 484,00 $284.00 o YT NS 77NV I 111 "50.00
o $6.05 PER Ln. Ft 80.00 18000 0.0 go0 8000 oo0
3 Aéphalt Removal ST B TR A1) e T T A T4 o0 T
7 ) $847 PER Sq.Ft, | 14000 140.@‘0 0.00 foeo  |tavp0 | 000 N
T TRemhove 18" GMP [ gsss00 | §363.00 | TEGGO | $0.00 | EREEETTYRN TR T
$18.15 PER Ln, Ft 2000 (20000 {040 0.00 200 p 000
5 Remmove Drop Inlet $605.00 | $605.00 $0.00 e T T ek 00 | oo somo | o
_ . $505.00 PER Each g8  {too  joog | 0.00 1.00 - |ooo )
3 Gioar and Grub Ditch T52,478.00° '$2.{78.00 $0.00 "$0:06 | SFEGE | 100%] $0.00 "
» $3.63 PER Sq. Ft | soo-00 £00.00 Reaes | oo £00.00 7 0.00 1
Ty 24"Hapaplpe §f,98580°1 3118580 | 80,60 | 5600 [ §1,18580 | 100%| Tgemo |
$42.35 PER Ln, Ft 200 28:00 | 0.00 oo0  fespg | 0.00
3% HDPE Pipe S o0 | Sa.eea 00 | $6.00 | $0.00° | “$2562.00 | H00% LR .
$60.50 PER Ln.Ft argo 4400  jooo o] e 44.00 b oo _
9 24" Drop Intet o "2,420.00 §2:420.00 Soo0 | seee | §9,420.00 | 100% 50. 6" '
| 5242000 PER Each .00 1.00 |geo - | BOD 1.0¢ _ 0.00 B
"0 e et T Preice Cateh Basin | §8,680:00 | --$9.880.00 | $0.00 |-n 8308 7$9.880.00. | 100%] $0.00
R $9,680.00 PER Each™ .00 |40~ 000 1-0:00 1.00 — 0.00 —
SUB-TOTALS $24,958.60 324,068:60 $0.60 $0.00 " $24,088.60 wo% $0.00
o ' | Quightum Saftware Solutions, Inc. Decument




-

CONTINUATION PAGE ' Page 3.of 3
PROJECT: Kiko St Dralnage Improvemenits ARPLICATION # 3 Final
‘ Drainsge Improvemants to Kiko Street DATE OF APPLICATION: g4/2e12018-
Peyment Agplication contalning Confractor's signature fs attached, PERIOD THRU: 041282016
PROJECT #s;
A B [3 D1 £ F 13 T+ "]
SGHEDULED COMPLETED WORK STORED . TOTAL % | BALANCE | RETAINAGE
=r WORK DESCRIRPTION MOLINT  ANVIOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS | GOMPLETED AND | COMP kis) (if Veiiable)
AMOUNT PREVIOUS | THIS _EEREQD (NOT IND OR E) STORED (G/C)| COMPLETION
PERIODS " DEE+E) £-3)
aTy FAMT '
11 Goncrete Readwall $10,890.00 $10,580,00 $0.00 $0.00 §10,800.00 | 100% $0.09
200 |oog oo |200 _ 1000 I
12 _ RINTETS T R ATETE | $0.00 so.00 1 §TAve s | ool T e00 |
R S_7§_§5_ P_gifi Tons 18.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 BCE I ge0 N
15 |Size I Stebiizer Pipe Bediing © $2,359.50 7T AT Y "sd.08 $5,35551 | 100%| (0.01)
. _ $78:66 PER Cu. Y4, 1 30.00 30.00 goo | ogo 30,00 _ 0.00 ‘
14610 Limestone Asphalt Bess $aG3 8 EEEE s TUSeeo | 80B0 | $a%825 | 100% L
L 87885 PER Gy YA g ° . |seo @00 o joos o AEO0 ol 0:00 N
15 Tg726.00 §726.00 | 351+l Xl R -3/ T 0774 I Y. S .
______ s.as ao PER Sq. Yd _2‘0.‘0&', ' 20,00 0.00 ‘ biob 00 0oo
16 |Asphalt Paving-1.5" Se-1 R T e 00 | 8Be T $a0 [ s7om0n | do0% sede |
] %3830 PER Bg.Yd. 20,00 0.00 000 0.00. |2000 ~ Joeo
7 Traffic Control SaEEs.00 | S0 | B0 [ 80,00 YTl BT s 7
N _$3,63000 PER Lufp Surn .00 N _ , oo - | 000 1.{}0 .00
18 |Construction Gontingenicy. $5,000.00 $500000 | $0.00 | el S R T 0% I Y
" AlIbwWEnSe: . '
] $5:00000 PER Lump Sum [ 1.00 1.00 ©ojode ooo Jugo o feoe
18 |Gontingency.Allowence Refunded. $2,50000)| $0.00 (82,500.00) "30.00 [§2,500.00) | 100% 30.00° T
_ ‘ (82,500.00) PER Lump Sum: | 1.00 0.0 100 0,00 1.00 0.00° Sl
TOTALS $47,403.10 $40,805.11 82,506.00) 50,00 $47.405.41 | 100%] (50.01)
' ’ B Guanium Software-Soluticns, Ine. Document

CONTINUATION PAGE




CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF
"RELEASE OF LIENS

AfA Docurprt G706A

(Istragtions o réverse sidey

CRVMIER 03
ARCHUTECE {1
. CONTHALTOHS Ei
SUREFY ]
UTHER J

TO OVNER: |
(eife i rtes]
City Of Diamondhead, M3
500 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhéad; MS

PROJECT: '

e T clidiinny

H

Drainagé Improvements Kiko Street

g

ARCTHTIUTS PROYECT NO. 13 070 le
CUNTIACT EGR:

CONTRACT DATED:. 2/1/2016

SUATHOF:  Mississdippl
COUNDOF: Jackeon
The undersigned herchy euritie? (haf 1 (e Trosr ol g

Relomesor Waleers of Elia apoched here ittduele the Gonugierer, afl
prerformers ol Work, labururservices sl Have op ety st

EXC 1.!'[!()"5,5; .Nag_le

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATEACHED HERETCO:
L. Conteicurs- R‘f!hl‘ﬂ. ar Watver gl Ligns, candtional apen
Fevei fm.liip.wmuu

< Sepaiid ftiotirese ar Whives-of Liens from Subicomeicties
sind winerial aud DOUIRBYCIL wp})lw s, v e ekrént
cequiree by the Owener, seemnpanied by a i Aherenf,

No Subcontractors used.

All Material Supplliers have baen
paid in fu

wileranads-knowledpe, nformadun and, bellef, et s e Big

liena or enguniby
NS pmlmu*uﬁlit‘ Qwries idslug R aneimmnet-ooe of the perfurmpees of e

liaw, e
tors; it suppliersal:mawrials and el sl il
cesar-Use efghe soasseit Bars.or hiospbances iy
Eonper refereared atiovie,

Sether

B .

CONTRACTOR:
(e T e N e
JE Talley Construction Inc
1711 Prospect Avenueg#Pascagoula, MS 39567

by: / é 7/ A
W'-ey'imnwfmiazﬂsgﬁu;_;m’gﬁ'z [/” /

Joseph E. Talley, Jr Vice President

({’4 itted e il s

11, ,
i Subspribed aodlswoprebo Befwe e oo thigdue. ,-“i%{}’“ﬂ?f aS’{
b | o 2AVIGVARY A e,
Ny Pablic: Mar Johneor Fe s G
: Muony Fablie; Maxy L. Jehnson F A 7 SR Pt
i : 7 ohg, 100034 Pl
! My Conmaission Biplres: 12 /26 /2019 % i : Jﬂﬁ{ﬁfﬁ o ‘V :
CAUTION: You should slgh an ariging) XA decument thal has thig cautfon pridted in rea-ys’m e 2 R Eppte 7
origlnal asstres that changes will nat be obetured Ay may déoyr whissi docuimenis are repmdurﬁ}% - £ 6 21y ey A
h Sep tnsiructmn Sheel for 1. imiwd Licamsa Im Hepl oduction of Inis document, sS:Q NC{}\}&&

TENON ¢ AH £ gy 2
AVERDTE, MW, WASTHNGTON,
Viakates | v S

rﬂ%’r ;;l)) . WARNING* Unﬂcmm

«

plq\ ?‘

|

i

o

C'ﬂp‘f'igm Javes nmf will abbjnet the viokitgr ko fegal nmsncmmn

K lL[“éu + Qe

MR U T#TTHH
phnlaau;wlng

GTOBA—1504



JE Talley Construction, Inc.
- 1711 Prospect Avenue
Pascagoula, MS 39567-4445
Telephone 228-762-0754 FAX 228-769-6958

GENERAL WARRANTY FORM
- , DATE: May 9, 2016

JE Talley Construction, Inc warrants all material and workmanship
incorpotated in the project and improvements known as:

Drainage Improvements to Kike Stieet - located at
Kiko Street, Diamondhead, M3

_against defects due to faulty workmanship or negligenee for a petiod of twelve
(12) months frem the DATE OF SUBSTAINAL COMPLETION (ot for such

longer petiods as may be designated in the plans and specifications).
This document, hereinafter call the “General Warranty Form”, is bmdmg,
where defects occur due to normal usage conditions and doés not cover willful and

malicious damage, damages caused by Acts of God, ot other casualties.

P ‘ JE Talley Confracting, Inc.
- Subcontiactor,

Tgséph . Talley, Ir. Vgé/Prosident-

State OFf Mississippi
Courity of Jackson

Sworn to aid Subscribed before e this @f /[/é&{// 2016

26 OF Mrge. 7] )72“\\

’4_ lﬁ-,t ;,“S Y
SroTRAY S NotaryPublic”

- = & 't;f!
R P Sl
"? MAE_ 166‘933‘2‘ C}“‘ﬁ : P - . -y R / 7 7 &3
P My fjﬁ i My Commission Expires: /gz’ff el & B0




- ‘

SUMMARY CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: Diamandhead Drainage Project 7
Kiko Slreet CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4

DATE:__June 6,2016

To Contractor; CONTRACT PROJECT NOY

CONTRAGT DTE:_Feb 1, 2016,

CONTRACT FOR;

Tha Coniract is changad as follows:

Thisisa Summary Change Order that decreases the contract amount by $2,500.00.
The decredse is due to the porfion of the builk-in contingeney that was not used,

TIOTAL THIS CHANGE ORDER

Not valid until signed by the ‘Owner, Engineer and Contractor

The original Confract Sum 3 49,903.10.

Net charige by previsusly authorized Change Orders % 0.6
The Contract Suim priorto this Changs Order was l 8§ 43,803.10

The Contraet Sum will be decregsed by the amount of $ {2,500.00)
The new Gontract Sum including this Change Orderwill be $ 4740310

The Coritract Time will be the same 120 days,

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is
May 28, 2016

CONTRACTOR ENGINEER OWNER
Byr .4” s % By By:

fate: _!.ff/ b=t~ Date: Date:




Certificate of Substantial Completion

projectDigmencbesd D‘rain‘age Profact —  [Owners Gity of Dlamendhand, IS henor's Contrast Fo.l
Kiko Stréal _ e b ] L .
Gonrrac: Digmondhead Drainage Project Kiko Streel Cale of Ghalrack £-1-2016

Gertractor: JE Talley Conslruction, Inc.

Enginers Project yo.; 13-B70.04

This [tentsfiva] {definitive] Corfificate of Substartial Complgtion applies to:

s AllWork undstthe Contrde! Documants: [1 The following spacifisd portians:

Suie 61,2018

Date of Substantial-Camglation

The Work lo which this Gertificate applles hais heen inspected by aulhorized wepresentatives of Qwner, Cemtraclor and Enginser,
@nd found to be substantially complata. The Dale-of Substantial Completion of the Project or penisr therenf dosignaled abbve 1§
hereby detlared and is alse the date of cammencement of appfiable warranties requjrad by the Comtract Documenls; €xéepl 4%
stated tetow:

A{lentalive] [revised tenlalive] [definitive] list 6f items to ba completed or correcled, is attached hesste. Tuig fist may not be af-
Inclusive, and the failire Yo include-any fems on sich list does not altef the respensibiflily of the Centractor (o complete all Work in
accoidanca with fhe Contiact Documents,

The responsibiliies betweon OWNER and GONTRACTOR for securlly, operation, safety, maintenance, heat, utilities,
insufance dnd warranties shall be as provided in the Contract Documents exzept as amended as fallows:
11 Amended Responsibilities i Nol Amended

Ownier's Amended Responsibilities:

Tontractor's Amended Responsibilities:

This Coerlificati doss fibt consiitute an acteplance of York net i accordance with the Conlsact Documents nor is 1t a release of
Contractor's oblgation to complele the Work in acterdance wih the-Gonlrzct Bocuments,

Bt i .

Execuied ty-Englnaer

2812016

7 A

/Aﬁ%’pxmbfédmmddr' 2 /"‘ ale

Accepled by Dwnar Yalz

T Ko C-E25 (2402 Edithog) 7
Prepared by Use Engincers' Jolnt Contract Dugsorents Committee gad-emdoraed by the
Assueiated Genevnl Contractorsaf America angd fhe Canstructfon Specifieitions stitute,

Pape t of




CONSENT OF SURETY OWNRE

|

TO FINAL PAYMENT | zézécmfrﬁg;‘m g
AIA Dociiment G707 SURRTY x
Bond No. 4389510 , , o ~ OTHRR (&)
TO-OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJRCT NG
{Raine-dindd addns}
City of Diamondhead o } o
5000 Diai'nondhe_ad Circla COMTRACE FOR: Same as Below
Diarpondhead, MS 39525
FROJBCT: CONTRACT DATED: December 15, 2015
fidpmeramicd i)
Drainage Imprevements Kiko Strest, Diamendhead, MS
In aceardance with the provisions of the Gontract bewween the Ownerapd the Contractor as indicsted shave, the
thpartspiqre wadl deldvess of Swrniy
SurgTec Insurance Company
1330 Post Ozk Boulevard, Suite 1100
Houston, TX 77068 7

¥ A F g

on hond of
Togait idvad and aildviss of Coniragior)

JE Talley Construction, inc.
1711 Prospect Avenue
Pascagoula, M8 39567 -
+ CONTRACTOR,
Hénely approves of the final payment-to the Conteactos; and sprees thir final payment to e Contrdetor shall noi selieve the Serety of
any of itsobligations to
Tt nemecind adgrasegf Qrerer)
City of Diamonidhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamoncdhead, M5 39525

- OWNER,;
s zer forch in said Swrery'sbomt,

LIV WITINESS WHEREOCF, the: Surety has hereiin set its hand on this dage: May 6, 2016
{insart o eoyteting dhe mantl folfowod tipthd funndrie dere ami year.:

SureTed Insurahce Company

{;@m’!{?f e |
By HFZ é&%}é /-«iiﬁ’{

=

ﬁ{q,!’m!umq[agl};ﬁ vl vpeseativa}

Stephen Wesley Price, Jr._Attorney-in-Fact
(oaited st a1t -
Resident MS Agent Bottrell Insurance

@797--18954



poA #;_2410006

SureTec Insurance Company
' LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know ARl Men by These Presents, That SURETEC INSURANCE. COMPANY (the “Company™), a corporatien duly organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having ity principal office. in Houston, Hartis County, Texas, does by fhiese prosents
make, constitute and appoint

Brady Efic Buckley, Angeta Bullie; Trina Gobb, Peggy L. Jackson, Lidda T Whittington, Stephen Wasley Price, Jr., Amanda Jean Charfaurcs

its trite anid lawful Attoriey<in-Tact, with full pawer and suthority hereby conférted in its name, place and stead, to gxgoute, aslmowlsdgc

and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other'instruments or contracts of surctyship to include waivers to the
conditions of contracts and consents of surety for:

Five: Million and-00/108 Daliars {§5,000,000.00) -
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the sdmé extent as if such bond were signed by the President, seiled with the abrpﬂ'rat/ '
seal of the Conipany snd duly atfested by its Seeretary, hereby: ratifying dnd conﬁ;‘mmg all that the said Atiomey-in-Fact mdy do-in the
premises. Said appominmlt shall continie in forgeuugll 122016 “and i¢ made under and by autharity of the fallowing
resolitiony of the Board of Directors of the SureTet Insurance Company:

Be it Resolved, inat the Prestdent, any VicePresident, any Assistant Viee-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Sccretary shall be and is
hereby vested. vjithifall power and auathetity 1 appmnt aivy one ofmofe suitable persong as Attorney(sj-in-Fadt 10 represent-and act for and on
‘behalfof the C’ompany subject jo-the following provisions:

Attprngy:in-Fapf may be given full. power and authiority forand in the name of and of behalf of the Cofipany, to heeuts, acmuwiﬁdge and
deliver, any and all bonds,  Tecognizences, eontmcts, agreements or Inderhnity and dther egnditicnat or abligafory" undertdkingy and ariyand.all |
nofices and ‘dodiments canceling of ferminsting the Company's hablll[}f theteunder, and any such instumrents so exeouted by any Such. |
Attorney-ln-Fact shall be bindfg upon the Compa.ny agif signed by the-President and sedled and éffected by the-Corporate Secfetary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any avthorized officer and seal of the Company: heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attomey or
any eertificate rélating thersto by fatsimile, and any power of attorney or certificite héaring facsimile signature or fiosimile sedl shall be valid

and. binding uwpun the Cnmp}my with respect to any bond or undertakmg to which-it is attached, (Adopied df o msei.fng held on 207 oprri!
1999}

In Witness Whereof, SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents-to be sigued by its President, and its corporate seal
1o behereto affixed this 26th day of May , AD. 2015

SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY

State of Texas 58
County of Hagris:

b o _
Onthis 28ih-day of May , AD. 2015 beforo me pcrsanaﬂy eame Jobhn Knox Jr,, o me Imown, whe, being by me duly swom, did deposs and say, that he.f
resides Houston, '}.‘cxas, that b is PmsIdcnt of SURETEC INSURANCB CG)MPANY thc company desenhed in ‘nricd wh:éh executed the abave

Baaxd of Dlmctars ofsaid Cnmpany, nd thathie. mgm:d his name thereto by like. ordt',r

JACQBEL‘{N MALDONARO ]
‘Notary: Puhlis
State of Texas

/ Mycomm EXp. 54812017 ' Jaeq‘ﬁelyn Maidonade, Natary Public
Iy sommission expmas May 18,2017

1, M. Brent Beaty, Assistant-Secrctary of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, do herdhy terfify that the abave ami foregoing is a frue and comrect copy

of a Power o Attoriey, execoted by said ‘Company, which.is sttll Tn tull force and effect; and furiherniors, the resolutions of the Board of Directors, ot |
out in the Power of Attorney are in full foree-and effect,

Given under my hind and tie seal of said Company at Houston, Texas this __ day of MAY ] qﬁ 2935 _ ,AD

¥, Brext Beaty, Assistant Secretary

Any instrument issued in excess of the penally stated abovets tulally void and without any validi ity.
Forvetification of the authonty of this power you may call (713) 812-0800 any husiness day hetween £:00 arn.and 5:00 privGST,






